

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7914/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2005 in RP No. 2144/1999

of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW

DELHI)

PUNJAB TRACTORS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15031 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Talwar,Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

as died. It is stated that respondent No.2 - Pritam Kaur h

of the Steps for substitution shall be taken indicating whether any

legal heirs is already on record. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed

within three weeks. Call the matter after three weeks.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master