

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7914/2005

PUNJAB TRACTORS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15031 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the office report that steps for substitution are n
ot yet

taken as ordered by the Hon'ble Court on 4.12.2006 in SLP(C) No. 15031 of
2005. The petitioners in SLP(C) No. 15031 of 2005 are granted two weeks'

to time to comply with order dated 4.12.2006 of the Hon'ble Court with regard
substitution.

s The learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.7914 of 2005 ha
05 submitted that he is not filing counter affidavit in SLP(C) No. 15031 of 20
since the Hon'ble Court has not so far directed issuance of notice. However,
the records would show that the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 7914 of 2005 is the
respondent in SLP(C) No. 15031 of 2005. Both the matters are tagged as per
order of the Hon'ble Court dated 5.8.2005.

..2/-

- 2 -

Item No. 34

affidavit, if The Hon'ble Court on 4.12.2006 directed to file counter
any, within three weeks from 4.12.2006. Therefore, I am unable to accept
the submission of the learned counsel for the respondent in
SLP(C) No. 15031 of 2005 that he has not filed counter affidavit so far, as there was no
direction by the Hon'ble Court to issue notice in SLP(C) No. 15031/2005.

Three weeks' time more is granted to file counter affidavit, if any.

List again on 5.4.2007.

KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA

Re

gistrar

rc